
I~$OLUTION NO~    /~269

A RESOLUTION' I~J~COMMI~, IDING A CONTRACT AWARD TO SAMES W. FOWLIgR COMPANY OF DALLAS,

OREGON, THE LOW BIDDER FOR PRO/ECl' ST-99~3; SANTIAM ROAD REHABILITATION, IN THE AMOUNT

OF $1,124,988. 74.

WHEREAS, on April 4, 2000, the Ci~ sol/o/ted b/ds for reha~l/tafion of Sitar/am Road, as part of strut bond project, 8T-

99-03; and

th~ b/ds were toe, red and opted at 1 l:00 a.m. on April 26, 2000, at the

of the City of Albany; and

WHEREAS, the appar~t low b/dder at the t/me of the b/d ~ was S2F Corpora~oo w/~h a total b/d of

1, 130~767. 80; and

WHEREAS, fl~e seoond low bidder at the ~ of fl~ bid open~g was Jara~ W. Fowler Compa~ with a bid of

1, 131,/521. 74; and

WHEREAS, James W. Fowler's b/d Proposal w~ ~ub~quemly rev/ewod mgt found to be ¢



Floyd W. Collins, Public Works Diro

fftIBlP. L~: Av~rdofBidforST-99-0~, ~ziiamRoadRe. l~bililaii~

Item 1: Award ~f Bid for ST-~J~O3, l~m~m Rosd ~~

a ~ ~ d ~ ~ a~ ~ c~ ~ ~e ~t of $1, 1~,9~8.74 ~ ~ low

o~d ~i~ I~ ~ ~c ~ ~ ofS~ ~. ~c ~ ~ ~clu~ ~ ~e ~d

t.

Table



Albany City Council

Page 2 of 7

May 3, 2~00, for May 10, 2000, City Council Meeting

Issue 1: Waiving cfa Minor Bid Irregularity

At the time of the bid opening, the appar~t low bidder was not James W. Fowler Company

but S2F Corporation of Albany. The bid from Fowler Company was $1, 131,621. 74 and the

bid from S2F Corporation of Albany was $1,130,767. 80. Aider the.bid ~ming, each bid

proposal is checkcd for accuracy and that all required information is submitted. After

checking cach bidder's proposal, a ninth ~rror ~'a~ discovered in Fowler'$ bid. $2F's bid

was found to be oorrecl.

All of Fowler's written and numerical amounts were found to be corr~t, aa were the

multiplications of quantities and ut'fit prices. How~wer, a math error was ideniifi~l in

calculating the total bid from the various subtotals. FoWler's total project numerical total

was $6,633.00 higher than it should llav¢ 



Alhtn~ Cit~

Pa~ 3 of 7

May 3, 2~, f~ ~y 10, 2~, Ci~ ~ M~

O~T f~ ~sw~

Wi~ ~ ~ ~ BN ~ ~ 6.1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ROW,

j~ ~ ~11 ~do ~r ~fo ~d ~ ~ ~ ~ t o~y o~ but f~

o~t ~ ~~, Ho~, ~ Ci~ ~ o~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1~7~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~1~ ~ ~ f~



Aib~n.vCity Cotm~il

Page 4 of ?

May 3, 20(I/), for May 10, 2000, City Council Maeting

This total proj~t cx~st of $1,244,$00 includes acxluisifion of the two ch~ a~h- relal~d PrOl~i4~'es a~

Samliam amd Main Slr~, as well as project-r~lated, railroad cw-sl~rig w~rk and

overhead ulilities ~mdm'gmund.

Additional proj~ ROW and eas/~l~tsw~r~ ne~l~l at ~veral proj~tl~lli~ ioc.o~llpl~ the

mr~ improvements, ind~Ming plsnter st~ps ami s/d~allm. Ext~iv~

fi~ ~ a~ ~ ~ ~ ROW

o~ ~, ~ e~~ ~ ~& bm ~g ~ ~ ~fi~ ou~i& of ~ ROW

1~3W-5~ 0~2~               ~                 1~         ROW             $~

153W-I~ 033~               ~                 40 ROW Ho ~t

1l~3W~I1~1               ~B ~.D~           185 ROW NoC~

I~W~D~112~ &               ~W, ~.           I 1,1~      ROW

11~ IW~D-11~                                             ~

l~3W~l~                   ~W, ~0 3,810 ROW

11~W~I~ &                  ~fi~              2~          ROW

I~IW~II~

I~W~I~                    ~                 810        ~ W              ~y

1~ a~ 1,~ ~ f~ of ~, 12-~

ll~ ~ a ~ch ~l ~ ~ it ~ ~ l~ ~ ~.



Albany City Council

Page 5 of 7

May 3, 2000, for May t0, 2000, City Council Meeting

Sanitsry S~wer Replacement Proj~'t Work

In association with the street improvements, approximately 1,800 fo~t of sewer line is being

in,tailed, most of which replaces old clay pipe. In addition, about 390 lineal feet of ~xiiiing
ILinch clay pipe, which crosses under the BN and UP lra~ks, i~ beingr~habilitaied in place. The

technolo~, bein~ osed is '¥



Albany City Coum~'~l

Page 6 of ?

May 3, 2000, for ~y 10, 2~, Ct~ ~

w Bid

ROW & ~t ~                                                                 $

2~,700

To~l ~oj~ C~t Estate                                                          $ 1~7~00

552,700 md~ ~ ~t ~

gS~t                                                                     $ 41,1~

Co~on

B~                                                                   $ 189~



Albany City Council

a~ 7 of 7

May 3, 2000, for May 10, 20(10, City Council

Se~er ~ Capital P~te~ts:. Sewer System

Z   ~~g~i~Co~ oaI~on

u~t ~~ ~c~~ ~s~                                                s ~2,~

e~g $~b~l                                                      $



TABLE 1

CiTY OF ALBANY - PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

B~
D TABS

ST-
99-3, Santiam Road Street Rehabilitation

CONTRACTOR TOTAZ. ~                    TOTAL + 
A-
I TOTAl. + Aol ~- 

A-
2

JAMES Wo FOWLER CONSTRUCTION                       $
1,

124,

98~.

74               $

1,

133,

654.

74             $

1,

142,

6~

74.

S2F
C~~
N                                           $~,

1~,

767.~                 $

1,

1~7~                   $
t,~,~

7~80

SULL~ ~STRUCTI~                                    $
1,
142,~.15                 $

1,
1~,~.~5                $

1,
1~,

9~.
t5

NO~ ~ 
PA~
NG                                        $

I,~,~

0.~                   $

1~

12~8~                  $~ ,~1,~.~

G~
CO ~U~                                           $1,~

7,6~.~                  $
1~;~

0                    $

1,

2~,~.09


